

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	09-1	1106	Version:	1	Name:	CA - stipulations	
Туре:	Agenda Item				Status:	Approved	
File created:	10/8	3/2009			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	10/2	20/2009			Final action:	10/20/2009	
Title:	Recommendation to authorize City Attorney to submit Stipulations with Requests for Awards for approval by the Workers' Compensation Appeals Board, and if so approved, authority to pay \$64,056.25 for the claim of Mike Moran; 1) \$67,118 for Stipulations with Request for Award with a life pension thereafter of \$21 per week, 2) separate authority to pay \$4,800, and separate authority to pay \$10,000 to resolve vocational rehabilitation benefits for the claim of Ajay Sarin; and \$55,128.89 for the claim of Johnny Silva; in compliance with the Appeals Board Orders.						
Sponsors:	City Attorney						
Indexes:	Claims, Settlement						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 102009-C-6sr.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
10/20/2009	1	City Cou	ncil		ар	prove recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to authorize City Attorney to submit Stipulations with Requests for Awards for approval by the Workers' Compensation Appeals Board, and if so approved, authority to pay \$64,056.25 for the claim of Mike Moran; 1) \$67,118 for Stipulations with Request for Award with a life pension thereafter of \$21 per week, 2) separate authority to pay \$4,800, and separate authority to pay \$10,000 to resolve vocational rehabilitation benefits for the claim of Ajay Sarin; and \$55,128.89 for the claim of Johnny Silva; in compliance with the Appeals Board Orders.

Mike Moran has made a claim for injuries allegedly sustained in the course of his employment with the City of Long Beach. The Economic Development and Finance Committee on October 6, 2009, approved the submission to the Workers' Compensation Appeals Board of Stipulations with Request for Award by the City and Mike Moran, based upon a 60 percent disability rating, with provision for lifetime medical care as may be necessary.

and

Ajay Sarin has made a claim for injuries allegedly sustained in the course of his employment with the City of Long Beach. The Economic Development and Finance Committee on October 6, 2009, approved the submission to the Workers' Compensation Appeals Board of (1) a 73 percent permanent disability rating with a further provision for a life pension at the rate of \$21.00 per week after the permanent disability has been paid, with provision for lifetime medical care as may be necessary, (2) a 6 percent permanent disability rating with provision for lifetime medical care as may be necessary, and (3) a \$10,000.00 buy-out of vocational rehabilitation by the City and Ajay Sarin.

and

Johnny Silva has made a claim for injuries allegedly sustained in the course of his employment with the City of Long Beach. The Economic Development and Finance Committee on October 6, 2009,

approved the submission to the Workers' Compensation Appeals Board of Joint Stipulations with Request for Award by the City and Johnny Silva, based upon a 43 percent disability rating, with provision for lifetime medical care as may be necessary.

Approve recommendation.

C. Geoffrey Allred Deputy City Attorney

and

Anne C. Lattime Principal Deputy Attorney

> Respectf ully submitted , ROBERT E. SHANNO N, City Attorney

By:

NAME TITLE

INITIALS